# CH \$790.00 145750

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent		12/21/2016	National Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kellwood Company, LLC
Street Address:	600 Kellwood Parkway
City:	Chesterfield
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63017
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1457502	BLOCK ISLAND	
Registration Number:	2315201	BRIGGS NEW YORK	
Registration Number:	1124533	CITY BLUES	
Registration Number:	1871395	CITYWEAR	
Registration Number:	1674295	COMPONENTS	
Registration Number:	4016078	COMPONIX	
Registration Number:	1441281	CRICKET LANE	
Registration Number:	1433987	DAVID DART	
Registration Number:	1991895	DAVID DART COLLECTIONS	
Registration Number:	1991896	DAVID DART SPORT	
Registration Number:	3946062	DEMOCRACY DECLARATION OF JEAN DEPENDENCE	
Registration Number:	3946063	DEMOCRACY FREEDOM JEANERATION	
Registration Number:	1679478	FLATTER FIT	
Registration Number:	2502297	HOLLYWOULD	
Registration Number:	3229037	JOLT	
Registration Number:	3995293	KURT THOMAS	
Registration Number:	3793434	MAGIC PANT	
Registration Number:	1626053	MELROSE	
Registration Number:	4049296	MY MICHELLE	
		TRADEMARK	

900391324 REEL: 005965 FRAME: 0679

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1442190	MY MICHELLE
Registration Number:	2601789	REBECCA TAYLOR
Registration Number:	2132863	REBECCA TAYLOR
Registration Number:	4145906	REBECCA TAYLOR
Registration Number:	3813125	SANGRIA
Registration Number:	3914439	STRUCK BY STYLE
Registration Number:	3765444	TAKARA
Registration Number:	3974503	THE CLOTHES I WEAR
Registration Number:	3795016	THE FITTING GUARANTEE
Registration Number:	3860681	THE FLEXI-FIT WAISTBAND
Registration Number:	3613889	THE SLIMMING SOLUTION
Registration Number:	3999806	WAIST SOLUTION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2136305788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-891-5935

Email: hpanneck@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Panneck

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S3430-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Panneck
SIGNATURE:	/Helen Panneck/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=GKLIB-#8255177-v2-Trademark\_Release\_re\_payoff#page1.tif source=GKLIB-#8255177-v2-Trademark\_Release\_re\_payoff#page2.tif source=GKLIB-#8255177-v2-Trademark\_Release\_re\_payoff#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005965 FRAME: 0680 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 21st day of December, 2016, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent

("Agent"), in favor of Kellwood Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of December 21, 2016 by and

among Agent, Company, and other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent hereby

releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in and to all of

Company's trademarks, including those listed on Schedule A attached hereto, pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 19, 2011, executed by Company in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 19,

2011 at Reel/Frame 004644/0496.

[Signature Page Follows]

8255177v2 12/20/2016 10:19 AM

TRADEMARK REEL: 005965 FRAME: 0681

1989.283

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:
Name:
Title:

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Kellwood)

# SCHEDULE A

# $\underline{Trademarks}$

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
BLOCK ISLAND (and Design)	1457502	9/15/1987
BRIGGS NEW YORK	2315201	2/8/2000
CITY BLUES	1124533	8/28/1979
CITYWEAR	1871395	1/3/1995
COMPONENTS	1674295	2/4/1992
COMPONIX	4016078	8/23/11
CRICKET LANE	1441281	6/2/1987
DAVID DART	1433987	3/24/1987
DAVID DART COLLECTIONS	1991895	8/6/1996
DAVID DART SPORT	1991896	8/6/1996
DEMOCRACY DECLARATION OF JEAN DEPENDENCE	3946062	4/12/2011
DEMOCRACY THE FREEDOM JEANERATION	3946063	4//12/2011
FLATTER FIT	1679478	3/17/1992
HOLLYWOULD	2502297	10/30/2001
JOLT	3229037	4/17/2007
KURT THOMAS	3995293	7/12/2011
MAGIC PAINT	3793434	5/25/2010
MELROSE	1626053	12/4/1990
MY MICHELLE	4049296	11/1/2011
MY MICHELLE (Stylized)	1442190	6/9/1987
REBECCA TAYLOR	2601789	7/30/2002
REBECCA TAYLOR	2132863	1/27/1998
REBECCA TAYLOR	4145906	5/22/2012
SANGRIA	3813125	7/6/2010
STRUCK BY STYLE	3914439	2/1/2011
TAKARA	3765444	3/23/2010
THE CLOTHES I WEAR	3974503	6/7/2011
THE FITTING GUARANTEE	3795016	5/25/2010
THE FLEXI-FIT WAISTBAND	3860681	10/12/2010
THE SLIMMING SOLUTION	3613889	4/28/2009
WAIST SOLUTION	3999806	7/19/2011

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 01/13/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005965 FRAME: 0683